fifty cents) per share already paid out by the Company on 20 
December 2023; accordingly, the remaining amount of dividends 
is Rp28,045,073,875,000 (twenty-eight trillion fourty-five billion 
seventy-three million eight hundred seventy-five thousand rupiah) 
or equal to Rp227.50 (two hundred twenty seven rupiah fifty cents) 
per share.

As regards such dividend payments, the following terms and 
conditions shall apply: 
(i)	 the remaining amount of dividends for the financial year 2023 

will be paid out for each share issued by the Company as 
recorded in the Company’s Register of Shareholders as at the

[...]

in and over the financial year 2023, and after receiving inputs from the 
Board of Commissioners, which also took into account the inputs from 
the Company’s Board of Directors and the recommendations from the 
Remuneration and Nomination Committee, proposing that the Meeting 
determine a maximum amount of Rp765,000,000,000 (seven hundred 
sixty-five billion rupiah)for the bonus payments (tantieme) payable to 
the members of the Board of Commissioners and the Board of Directors 
of the Company who served in and over the financial year 2023.

In relation to such bonus payments (tantieme), we proposed that PT

[...]

hundred fiftyseven million two hundred twenty-five thousand two 
hundred sixty-five rupiah) will be appropriated for reserve fund.

2.	 An amount of Rp25,271,385,250,000 (twenty five trillion two 
hundred seventy-one billion three hundred eighty-five million two 
hundred fifty thousand rupiah) or Rp205 (two hundred five rupiah) 
per share will be distributed as cash dividends for the financial year 
ended 31 December 2022 to the shareholders entitled to receive 
cash dividends; such amount includes the interim dividends of 
Rp4,314,626,750,000 (four trillion three hundred fourteen billion six

[...]

in and over the financial year 2022, and after receiving inputs from the 
Board of Commissioners, which also took into account the inputs from 
the Company’s Board of Directors and the recommendations from the 
Remuneration and Nomination Committee, proposing that the Meeting 
determine a maximum amount of Rp670,000,000,000 (six hundred 
seventy billion rupiah) for the bonus payments (tantieme) payable to the 
members of the Board of Commissioners and the Board of Directors of 
the Company who served in and over the financial year 2022.

In relation to such bonus payments (tantieme), we proposed that PT